506143725 07/08/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6190456

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
MASAKAZU TAKEDA			06/18/2020		
RINA KUROSAKI			06/18/2020		
RECEIVING PARTY I	ΟΑΤΑ				
Name:	TACHI-	S CO., LTD.			
Street Address:	3-3-7, N	ATSUBARA-CHO, AKISHIMA-S	SHI		
City:	ΤΟΚΥΟ				
State/Country:	JAPAN				
PROPERTY NUMBER					
Property Typ		Number			
Application Number:		16923603			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:					
Correspondence will			t is unsuccessful, it will be sent be sent via US Mail		
Correspondence will	if provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if tha ; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 571-313-7556			
Correspondence will using a fax number,	if provided	; if that is unsuccessful, it will			
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone:	if provided ។	; if that is unsuccessful, it will 571-313-7556			
<i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	if provided { e:	; if that is unsuccessful, it will 571-313-7556 mail@paratus.law	be sent via US Mail.		
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	if provided { e:	; if that is unsuccessful, it will 571-313-7556 mail@paratus.law PARATUS LAW GROUP, PLLC	be sent via US Mail.		
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	if provided t e:	<i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 571-313-7556 mail@paratus.law PARATUS LAW GROUP, PLLC 1765 GREENSBORO STATION	<i>be sent via US Mail.</i> PLACE		
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	if provided t e:	; if that is unsuccessful, it will 571-313-7556 mail@paratus.law PARATUS LAW GROUP, PLLC 1765 GREENSBORO STATION SUITE 320	<i>be sent via US Mail.</i> PLACE		
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	if provided	<i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 571-313-7556 mail@paratus.law PARATUS LAW GROUP, PLLC 1765 GREENSBORO STATION SUITE 320 TYSONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 2	<i>be sent via US Mail.</i> PLACE		
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	if provided	<i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 571-313-7556 mail@paratus.law PARATUS LAW GROUP, PLLC 1765 GREENSBORO STATION SUITE 320 TYSONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 2 59-312-0018	<i>be sent via US Mail.</i> PLACE		
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	if provided	<i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 571-313-7556 mail@paratus.law PARATUS LAW GROUP, PLLC 1765 GREENSBORO STATION SUITE 320 TYSONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 2 59-312-0018 HANNAH HAN	<i>be sent via US Mail.</i> PLACE		
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	if provided	<i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 571-313-7556 mail@paratus.law PARATUS LAW GROUP, PLLC 1765 GREENSBORO STATION SUITE 320 TYSONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 2 59-312-0018 HANNAH HAN /Hannah Han/ 07/08/2020	<i>be sent via US Mail.</i> PLACE		
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	if provided	<i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 571-313-7556 mail@paratus.law PARATUS LAW GROUP, PLLC 1765 GREENSBORO STATION SUITE 320 TYSONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 2 59-312-0018 HANNAH HAN /Hannah Han/ 07/08/2020	<i>be sent via US Mail.</i> PLACE 2102		
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2	if provided	<i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 571-313-7556 mail@paratus.law PARATUS LAW GROUP, PLLC 1765 GREENSBORO STATION SUITE 320 TYSONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 2 59-312-0018 HANNAH HAN /Hannah Han/ 07/08/2020	<i>be sent via US Mail.</i> PLACE 2102		

PTO/AIA/01 (06-12) (MODIFIED)

Attorney Docket No.:

litle of nvention	ARMREST AND VEHICLE SEAT
s the below	v named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declarat s directed to	X The attached application or
	United States application or PCT international application number
The above-ic	dentified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
helieve the	at I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
	TACHI-S CO., LTD.
3-3-7, M	ATSUBARA-CHO, AKISHIMA-SHI, TOKYO, JAPAN (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous (
couiring all	1 interest in, to and under said invention, said application disclosing the invention and in, to and under any Letters Patent or similation which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;
II priority Convention dheres, and Inited State Patent to sai	Il Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any ar rights and/or convention rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-America Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America to any other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the and countries foreign thereto, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said United States Lette id ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto; er agree to execute all necessary or desirable and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of ASSIGNEE or i
lesignee, as emuneratio	s ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns and legal representatives may from time-to-time present to me and without furth on, in order to perfect title in said invention, modifications, and improvements in said invention, applications and Letters Patent of the es and countries foreign thereto;
or foreign p	r agree to properly execute and deliver and without further remuneration, such necessary or desirable and lawful papers for application patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which ited for my aforesaid invention, as said ASSIGNEE thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense;
oplication.	her agree that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to sa said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to me and we the same in any interference or litigation related thereto;
	y covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict wi tent and sale.
	knowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment an five (5) years, or both.
ot more the	AME OF INVENTOR
tot more the	Masakazu TAKEDA Date:

Tysons Corner, VA 22162 Tel: (571) 313-7556 | Fax: (703) 935-8473

PTO/AIA/01 (06-12) (MODIFIED)

Attorney Docket No.:

fitle of	ARMREST A	ND VEHICLE SEAT			
nvention					
As the below i	named inventor,	I hereby declare that:			
This declarations directed to:	on 🛛	The attached application, or			·
		United States application or I filed on		ation number	
The above-ide	ntified application	on was made or authorized to	e made by me.		
		inventor or an original joint in	ventor of a claimed inv	vention in the application.	
WHEREAS,	TACHI-S CO	, LID.		a 1 6 6 1 .	, with offices a o as ASSIGNEE), is desirous o
equiring all i	nterest in, to and	under said invention, said ap granted therefor in the United	plication disclosing the	invention and in, to and und	o as ASSIGNEE), is desirous o ler any Letters Patent or simila
of which are h representatives o any and all all priority ri Convention R adheres, and to United States	ereby acknowled s, the entire right Letters Patent of ghts and/or con elating to Patent o any other bene and countries for	iged, I by these presents do he t, title and interest in said inver- f the United States, and countr vention rights under the Inte s, Designs and Industrial Moo fits accruing or to accrue to n	reby assign, sell and tra- ntion, said application, i ies foreign thereto, whi ernational Convention lets, and any other inte- the with respect to the fi thorize and request the	nsfer unto said ASSIGNEE, i neluding any divisions and c ich may be granted for said i for the Protection of Indus national agreements to which ling of applications for pater Commissioner of Patents to	tion, the receipt and sufficience ts successors, assigns, and leg- ontinuations thereof, and in an avention, and in and to any an strial Property, Inter-America th the United States of America the United States of America the securing of patents in the issue said United States Letter
lesignee, as . remuneration,	ASSIGNEE or	e all necessary or desirable a its successors, assigns and l et title in said invention, modi reign thereto;	egal representatives m	ay from time-to-time prese	ent to me and without furth-
for foreign pat	tents, for filing s	execute and deliver and withou ubdivisions of said application id invention, as said ASSIGN	for patent, and or, for	obtaining any reissue or reiss	ues of any Letters Patent which
upplication, sa	id invention and	IGNEE will, upon its request d said Letters Patent and lega terference or litigation related	l equivalents in foreigr	ly with all pertinent facts a countries as may be known	and documents relating to sai a and accessible to me and wi
And I hereby his assignmer		assignment, sale, agreement (er encumbrance has bee	n or will be made or entered	into which would conflict wit
	owledge that any five (5) years, o		in this declaration is p	unishable under 18 U.S.C. 1	001 by fine or imprisonment (
		-			
EGAL NAM	E OF INVENTO	OR		11	8 / 2020

.

Paratus Law Group, PLLC 1765 Greensboro Station Place, Suite 320 Tysons Corner, VA 22102 Tel: (571) 313-7556 | Fax: (703) 935-8473

PATENT REEL: 053151 FRAME: 0747

.